FLEXIBLE HALOGEN-FREE
TECHNOLOGY
Halogen-free flexible elastomeric foam insulation,
the right insulation for stainless steel pipes
// Reliable solution for shipyards
// Professional insulation for clean rooms
// Prevents stress corrosion cracking when installed on stainless steel

Chemical behaviour Resistant against commonly used building materials like concrete, lime, gypsum and cement.
Environmental aspect
Type III Environmental Product Declaration (EPD): Declaration number EPD-ARM-20150106-IBB1-DE,
Institut Bauen und Umwelt e.V. (IBU).
Storage
Self-adhesive tubes, self-adhesive sheets and self-adhesive tape: 1 year. Can be stored in dry, clean
rooms at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temperature (0 °C – 35 °C).
AGI designation code
tubes:     36.12.04.07.01
sheets:   36.07.04.07.01
Tubes (length: 2.0m)
9mm 13mm 19mm 25mm
Pipe maximum
outer diameterItem Carton content Item Carton content Item Carton content Item Carton content
 [m]  [m]  [m]  [m] [mm]
NH-09X010 266 NH-13X010 156 10
NH-09X012 200 NH-13X012 162 12
NH-09X015 192 NH-13X015 120 NH-19X015 78 NH-25X015 40 15
NH-09X018 166 NH-13X018 112 NH-19X018 60 NH-25X018 40 18
NH-09X022 136 NH-13X022 98 NH-19X022 56 NH-25X022 40 22
NH-09X028 98 NH-13X028 78 NH-19X028 48 NH-25X028 32 28
NH-09X035 76 NH-13X035 56 NH-19X035 36 NH-25X035 24 35
NH-09X042 60 NH-13X042 48 NH-19X042 32 NH-25X042 22 42
NH-09X048 50 NH-13X048 40 NH-19X048 24 NH-25X048 18 48
NH-13X054 34 NH-19X054 24 NH-25X054 16 54
NH-13X060 32 NH-19X060 18 NH-25X060 12 60
NH-13X076 22 NH-19X076 12 NH-25X076 10 76
NH-13X089 18 NH-19X089 12 NH-25X089 8 89
NH-19X114 8 NH-25X114 6 114
      NH-25X125 4 125
#Made to order. Minimum order quantities and different lead times may apply.
Self-adhesive option available upon request. Minimum order quantities and different lead times may apply.
Other information
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Thickness tolerance 3mm - 6mm: ± 1.0mm
9mm - 13mm: ± 1.5mm
 >19mm: ± 2.5mm
Accessories
Item Carton content Article description
NH-TAPE
12 rolls
NH/ArmaFlex insulation tape
(3mm thickness x 50mm width x 15m)
Rolls (Width: 1.0m)
Item Insulation thickness Length Carton content
 [mm] [m] [sqm]
NH-03-99/E 3 30 30
NH-06-99/E 6 15 15
NH-10-99/E 10 10 10
NH-13-99/E 13 8 8
NH-19-99/E 19 6 6
NH-25-99/E 25 4 4
NH-32-99/E 32 3 3
#Made to order. Minimum order quantities and different lead times may apply.
Self-adhesive option available upon request. Minimum order quantities and different lead times may apply.
Other information
Length tolerance ± 1.5%